
MANDATORY ADDITIONAL CHARGES 

Tourist tax, registration, and insurance adults 3,50€/night 

Tourist tax, registration, and insurance children 7-18 let 1,75€/night 

Final cleaning in Vitranc Apartments 30,00€/apartment 

OTHER ADDITIONAL CHARGES 

1. STAY 

Additional charge for a single room 35,00 €/night 

Additional charge for a higher room category - superior room (change or 
upgrade) 

20,00€/room per night 

Additional charge for a hotel suite (change or upgrade) 50,00€/ room per night 

Additional charge for a hotel suite with a mountain view (change or 
upgrade) 

100,00€/ room per 
night 

Additional charge for a bed suitable for a child up to 6 years old 35,00 €/night 

Change of confirmed reservation 20,00€/change 

Room with balcony guarantee 10,00€/day 

Additional charge for a baby cot 12,00 €/night 

Loss of a hotel room key card 5,00€/card 

2. RESTAURANT 

Additional charge for breakfast in the hotel restaurant; adults 14,00€/ person per 
day 

Additional charge for breakfast in the hotel restaurant; children 6-12 years 7,00€/ person per day 

Additional half-board meal (lunch or dinner); adults 22,00€/person per day 

Additional half-board meal (lunch or dinner); children 6-12 years 11,00€/ person per day 

Additional charge for Christmas Eve dinner (mandatory); adults; surcharge 
on half-board price 

30,00€/person 

Additional charge for Christmas Eve dinner (mandatory); children 6-12 
years; surcharge on half-board price 

15,00€/person 

Additional charge for New Year’s Eve dinner (mandatory); adults; 
surcharge on half-board price; applies to guests in Hotel Kompas and 
Ramada Resort 

120,00€/person 

Additional charge for New Year’s Eve dinner (mandatory); children 6-12 
years; surcharge on half-board price; applies to guests in Hotel Kompas 
and Ramada Resort 

60,00€/person 

Additional charge for New Year’s Eve dinner (optional); adults; surcharge 
on half-board price; applies to guests in Ramada Hotel & Suites 

45,00 €/person 

Additional charge for New Year’s Eve dinner (optional); children 6-12 
years; surcharge on half-board price; applies to guests in Ramada Hotel & 
Suites 

22,50€/person 

3. HALLS AND CONFERENCE ROOMS 

Any room reconfiguration on the day of the event 100,00€ 

Technical assistance 30,00€/hour or 

150,00€/day 

Laptop rental 100€/day 

Rental of hybrid equipment (camera, sound amplifier, computer) 150€/day 

Moderator’s toolkit 50,00€/event 

4. OTHER 

Garage Ramada Hotel & Suites 16,00€/day 

Fee for using a bathrobe 5,00€/use 

An additional charge for a pet 15,00€/day 

An additional charge for a non-reported pet 30,00€/day 

Loss of wellness wristband 35,00€/bracelet 

Cleaning fee in case of violation of the no smoking policy in the hotel's 
indoor areas 

150,00€/ 

Pool towel 3,00€/towel 

Portier service 2,00 €/person or 
minimum 60,00€ 

DEPOSITS 

Deposit for the use of the ski locker 10,00€/use 

Deposit for a parking permit in connection with Vitranc Apartments 20,00€/permit 
                 *** The price list is valid until the end of 2025; minor deviations may occur in 2026. 

 

 


